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Year
U.S. Production
less exports of
MSR platform

U.S. Import
less exports of
MSR platform

ANNUAL TOTAL

1990 43,000 31,000 74,000
1991 46,000 69,000 115,000
1992 33,000 72,000 105,000
1993 62,000 226,000 288,000
1994 103,000 171,000 274,000
1995 54,000 77,000 131,000
1996 27,000 43,000 70,000
1997 44,000 81,000 125,000
1998 70,000 75,000 145,000
1999 113,000 119,000 232,000
2000 86,000 130,000 216,000
2001 60,000 119,000 179,000
2002 97,000 145,000 242,000
2003 118,000 262,000 380,000
2004 107,000 207,000 314,000
2005 141,000 170,000 311,000
2006 196,000 202,000 398,000
2007 269,000 229,000 498,000
2008 444,000 189,000 633,000
2009 692,000 314,000 1,006,000
2010 444,000 140,000 584,000
2011 653,000 163,000 816,000
2012 1,308,000 322,000 1,630,000
2013 1,882,000 393,000 2,275,000
2014 950,000 237,000 1,187,000
2015 1,360,000 245,000 1,605,000
2016 2,217,000 230,000 2,447,000
2017 1,406,000 158,000 1,564,000
2018 1,731,000 225,000 1,956,000
2019 1,679,000 169,000 1,848,000
2020 2,466,000 334,000 2,798,000 <== fix imp less exp & total= 2,800,000 dv 1.12.24 9.30 pm annual total still will report at 28.1 million
2021 3,178,000 520,000 3,698,000 Salam:  Just need the MSR production (less production exports) figure to finalize the MSR table.

TOTALS 22,079,000 6,067,000 28,144,000 The 2021 and Totals fields have a formula in place to update.  We're so close!
12/8 AM:  MSR ROUND TOTAL (pending responses to requests for information/call list)

CZ has never been included in this list

Estimated Modern Sporting Rifles
in the United States 1990 – 2021

Jason:  
please update dates in 

header cell and all cells 
highlighted in yellow

Source: ATF AFMER, USITC, Industry estimates

From Salam 12/8/2023 AM
Revise table header to match this text.
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USE THIS DATA FOR 
PRODUCTION IIR REPORT

MSR page calculation:
 imports less exports totals

Year
TOTAL RIM + CF

import less exports

calculate 75% of total in column B
and then ROUND to nearest 

thousand for IIR page >

POST these 
ROUNDED 

figures

IMPORT CODES:  

RIMFIRE RIFLES

1990 40,925 30,694 31,000 9303.30.8030 minus 9303307030 9303.30.8030
1991 91,478 68,609 69,000
1992 96,341 72,256 72,000 CENTERFIRE 
1993 301,435 226,076 226,000 9303.30.8010 minus 9303307010 9303.30.8010
1994 228,210 171,158 171,000
1995 102,740 77,055 77,000
1996 57,497 43,123 43,000
1997 108,354 81,266 81,000
1998 100,620 75,465 75,000
1999 158,803 119,102 119,000
2000 173,771 130,328 130,000
2001 158,207 118,655 119,000
2002 193,779 145,334 145,000
2003 348,781 261,586 262,000
2004 276,602 207,452 207,000
2005 226,295 169,721 170,000
2006 269,183 201,887 202,000
2007 305,928 229,446 229,000
2008 252,143 189,107 189,000
2009 418,321 313,741 314,000
2010 186,084 139,563 140,000
2011 216,901 162,676 163,000
2012 429,242 321,932 322,000
2013 523,593 392,695 393,000
2014 316,677 237,508 237,000
2015 326,213 244,660 245,000
2016 306,379 229,784 230,000
2017 211,250 158,438 158,000
2018 300,267 225,200 225,000
2019 224,954 168,716 169,000
2020 443,314 334,683 334,000
2021 693,069 519,802 520,000 Post to current MSR table

NOTES

EXPORT CODES:  

RIMFIRE RIFLES

CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING RIFLES - EXPORTS 
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YEAR IMPORT TOTAL YEAR
HTS Code 

9303307010: 

HTS Code 
9303308010

: TOTAL Centerfire Year 9303.30.8010

minus

Year 9303307010 9303.30.8010 TOTAL

equals
CENTERFIRE

IMPORTS LESS 
EXPORTS Year

1990 44,158 1990 0 0 0 44,158 1990 1990 44,158 1990 0 0 0 44,158 1990
1991 86,738 1991 0 0 0 86,738 1991 1991 86,738 1991 0 0 0 86,738 1991
1992 85,204 1992 0 0 0 85,204 1992 1992 85,204 1992 0 0 0 85,204 1992
1993 241,694 1993 0 0 0 241,694 1993 1993 241,694 1993 0 0 0 241,694 1993
1994 184,324 1994 0 0 0 184,324 1994 1994 184,324 1994 0 0 0 184,324 1994
1995 46,031 1995 0 0 0 46,031 1995 1995 46,031 1995 0 0 0 46,031 1995
1996 32,762 1996 0 0 0 32,762 1996 1996 32,762 1996 0 0 0 32,762 1996
1997 38,669 1997 0 0 0 38,669 1997 1997 38,669 1997 0 0 0 38,669 1997
1998 24,595 1998 0 0 0 24,595 1998 1998 24,595 1998 0 0 0 24,595 1998
1999 47,755 1999 0 0 0 47,755 1999 1999 47,755 1999 0 0 0 47,755 1999
2000 50,479 2000 0 0 0 50,479 2000 2000 50,479 2000 0 0 0 50,479 2000
2001 51,092 2001 0 0 0 51,092 2001 2001 51,092 2001 0 0 0 51,092 2001
2002 48,330 2002 0 0 0 48,330 2002 2002 48,330 2002 0 0 0 48,330 2002
2003 56,813 2003 0 0 0 56,813 2003 2003 56,813 2003 0 0 0 56,813 2003
2004 56,577 2004 0 0 0 56,577 2004 2004 56,577 2004 0 0 0 56,577 2004
2005 61,845 2005 0 21,945 21,945 39,900 2005 2005 61,845 2005 0 21,945 21,945 39,900 2005
2006 81,066 2006 0 8,897 8,897 72,169 2006 2006 81,066 2006 0 8,897 8,897 72,169 2006
2007 75,688 2007 0 16,341 16,341 59,347 2007 2007 75,688 2007 0 16,341 16,341 59,347 2007
2008 85,476 2008 14,994 0 14,994 70,482 2008 2008 85,476 2008 14,994 0 14,994 70,482 2008
2009 128,174 2009 8,292 0 8,292 119,882 2009 2009 128,174 2009 8,292 0 8,292 119,882 2009
2010 62,684 2010 9,037 0 9,037 53,647 2010 2010 62,684 2010 9,037 0 9,037 53,647 2010
2011 93,472 2011 19,533 0 19,533 73,939 2011 2011 93,472 2011 19,533 0 19,533 73,939 2011
2012 165,602 2012 22,955 0 22,955 142,647 2012 2012 165,602 2012 22,955 0 22,955 142,647 2012
2013 205,901 2013 35,145 0 35,145 170,756 2013 2013 205,901 2013 35,145 0 35,145 170,756 2013
2014 107,158 2014 14,113 0 14,113 93,045 2014 2014 107,158 2014 14,058 0 14,058 93,100 2014
2015 83,194 2015 11,250 0 11,250 71,944 2015 2015 83,269 2015 11,208 0 11,208 72,061 2015
2016 2016 2016 2016 85,758 2016 10,731 0 10,731 75,027 2016
2017 2017 2017 2017 58,848 2017 19,685 0 19,685 39,163 2017
2018 2018 2018 2018 40,654 2018 15,643 0 15,643 25,011 2018
2019 2019 2019 2019 62,342 2019 16,881 0 16,881 45,461 2019
2020 2020 2020 2020 94,973 2020 23,474 0 23,474 71,499 2020
2021 2021 2021 2021 159,983 2021 39,088 0 39,088 120,895 2021

TOTAL 2,245,481 TOTAL 135,319 47,183 182,502 2,062,979 TOTAL 2,748,114 TOTAL 260,724 47,183 307,907 2,440,207 Total centerfire
Source:  USITC Dataweb Source:  USITC Dataweb Imports less exports
Date pulled:    December 7, 2023 Data pulled:  J  December 7, 2023

IMPORTS:  
RIMFIRE RIFLES

YEAR IMPORT TOTAL YEAR
HTS Code 

9303307030: 

HTS Code 
9303308030

: TOTAL Rimfire
TOTAL RIM 

+ CF 75% of total What I HAD Year 9303.30.8030 Year 9303307030 9303.30.8030 TOTAL

RIMFIRE
IMPORTS LESS 

EXPORTS Year
TOTAL RIM + CF

import less exports

75% of total
and round for 

IIR page >

Round to nearest 
thousand

for MSR page posting
1990 38,730 1990 41,963 0 41,963 -3,233 1990 40,925 30,694          24,000          1990 38,730 1990 0 41,963 41,963 -3,233 1990 40,925 30,694            
1991 59,293 1991 54,553 0 54,553 4,740 1991 91,478 68,609          62,000          1991 59,293 1991 0 54,553 54,553 4,740 1991 91,478 68,609            
1992 57,793 1992 46,656 0 46,656 11,137 1992 96,341 72,256          68,000          1992 57,793 1992 0 46,656 46,656 11,137 1992 96,341 72,256            
1993 86,607 1993 26,866 0 26,866 59,741 1993 301,435 226,076        236,000        1993 86,607 1993 0 26,866 26,866 59,741 1993 301,435 226,076          
1994 93,653 1994 49,767 0 49,767 43,886 1994 228,210 171,158        172,000        1994 93,653 1994 0 49,767 49,767 43,886 1994 228,210 171,158          
1995 85,317 1995 28,608 0 28,608 56,709 1995 102,740 77,055          76,000          1995 85,317 1995 0 28,608 28,608 56,709 1995 102,740 77,055            
1996 48,226 1996 0 23,491 23,491 24,735 1996 57,497 43,123          41,000          1996 48,226 1996 0 23,491 23,491 24,735 1996 57,497 43,123            
1997 101,352 1997 0 31,667 31,667 69,685 1997 108,354 81,266          80,000          1997 101,352 1997 0 31,667 31,667 69,685 1997 108,354 81,266            
1998 106,874 1998 0 30,849 30,849 76,025 1998 100,620 75,465          74,000          1998 106,874 1998 0 30,849 30,849 76,025 1998 100,620 75,465            
1999 131,448 1999 0 20,400 20,400 111,048 1999 158,803 119,102        123,000        1999 131,448 1999 0 20,400 20,400 111,048 1999 158,803 119,102          
2000 141,273 2000 0 17,981 17,981 123,292 2000 173,771 130,328        135,000        2000 141,273 2000 0 17,981 17,981 123,292 2000 173,771 130,328          
2001 130,201 2001 0 23,086 23,086 107,115 2001 158,207 118,655        122,000        2001 130,201 2001 0 23,086 23,086 107,115 2001 158,207 118,655          
2002 170,795 2002 0 25,346 25,346 145,449 2002 193,779 145,334        149,000        2002 170,795 2002 0 25,346 25,346 145,449 2002 193,779 145,334          
2003 318,039 2003 0 26,071 26,071 291,968 2003 348,781 261,586        273,000        2003 318,039 2003 0 26,071 26,071 291,968 2003 348,781 261,586          
2004 251,401 2004 0 31,376 31,376 220,025 2004 276,602 207,452        215,000        2004 251,401 2004 0 31,376 31,376 220,025 2004 276,602 207,452          
2005 220,782 2005 0 34,387 34,387 186,395 2005 226,295 169,721        166,000        2005 220,782 2005 0 34,387 34,387 186,395 2005 226,295 169,721          
2006 245,619 2006 0 48,605 48,605 197,014 2006 269,183 201,887        203,000        2006 245,619 2006 0 48,605 48,605 197,014 2006 269,183 201,887          
2007 309,877 2007 0 63,296 63,296 246,581 2007 305,928 229,446        228,000        2007 309,877 2007 0 63,296 63,296 246,581 2007 305,928 229,446          
2008 259,362 2008 77,701 0 77,701 181,661 2008 252,143 189,107        183,000        2008 259,362 2008 77,701 0 77,701 181,661 2008 252,143 189,107          
2009 356,554 2009 58,115 0 58,115 298,439 2009 418,321 313,741        321,000        2009 356,554 2009 58,115 0 58,115 298,439 2009 418,321 313,741          
2010 196,394 2010 63,957 0 63,957 132,437 2010 186,084 139,563        135,000        2010 196,394 2010 63,957 0 63,957 132,437 2010 186,084 139,563          
2011 217,140 2011 74,178 0 74,178 142,962 2011 216,901 162,676        80,000          2011 217,140 2011 74,178 0 74,178 142,962 2011 216,901 162,676          
2012 358,608 2012 72,013 0 72,013 286,595 2012 429,242 321,932        249,000        2012 358,608 2012 72,013 0 72,013 286,595 2012 429,242 321,932          
2013 430,442 2013 77,605 0 77,605 352,837 2013 523,593 392,695         2013 430,442 2013 77,605 0 77,605 352,837 2013 523,593 392,695          
2014 334,463 2014 110,888 0 110,888 223,575 2014 316,620 237,465         2014 334,465 2014 110,888 0 110,888 223,577 2014 316,677 237,508          
2015 330,178 2015 75,885 0 75,885 254,293 2015 326,237 244,678        don’t post until 2015 AFMER 2015 330,140 2015 75,988 0 75,988 254,152 2015 326,213 244,660          
2016 2016 2016 2016 292,923 2016 61,571 0 61,571 231,352 2016 306,379 229,784          
2017 2017 2017 2017 241,550 2017 69,463 0 69,463 172,087 2017 211,250 158,438          
2018 2018 2018 2018 334,263 2018 59,007 0 59,007 275,256 2018 300,267 225,200          
2019 2019 2019 2019 241,951 2019 62,458 0 62,458 179,493 2019 224,954 168,716          
2020 2020 2020 2020 418,155 2020 43,410 0 43,410 374,745 2020 446,244 334,683          
2021 2021 2021 2021 622,654 2021 50,480 0 50,480 572,174 2021 693,069 519,802          

TOTAL 5,080,421 TOTAL 858,755 376,555 1,235,310 3,845,111 5,908,090 TOTAL 7,231,881 TOTAL 956,834 624,968 1,581,802 5,650,079 total rimfire
Source:  USITC Dataweb Source:  USITC Dataweb Imports less exports
Date pulled:    December 7, 2023 Data pulled:  J  December 7, 2023

USE THIS DATA FOR 
PRODUCTION IIR REPORT

MSR page
 imports less exports totals

IMPORTS:  HTS 9303308010: 
CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING 

RIFLES

EXPORTS:  HTS CodeS 9303307010 & 
9303308010: 
RIFLES, CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING 

CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING RIFLES - 
IMPORTS

CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING RIFLES - 
EXPORTS 

IMPORTS:  HTS 9303308030: 
RIMFIRE RIFLES

EXPORTS:  HTS CodeS 9303307030 & 
9303308030:  RIMFIRE SPORTING, HUNTING 
OR TARGET-SHOOTING RIFLES, NESOI

USE THIS DATA FOR 
PRODUCTION IIR REPORT

MSR page
 imports less exports totals

EXPORTS:  
RIMFIRE RIFLES
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USE THIS DATA FOR 
PRODUCTION IIR REPORT

MSR page calculation:
 imports less exports totals

Year
TOTAL RIM + CF

import less exports

calculate 75% of total in column B
and then ROUND to nearest 

thousand for IIR page >

POST these 
ROUNDED 

figures

IMPORT CODES:  

RIMFIRE RIFLES

1990 40,925 30,694 31,000 9303.30.8030 minus 9303307030 9303.30.8030
1991 91,478 68,609 69,000
1992 96,341 72,256 72,000 CENTERFIRE 
1993 301,435 226,076 226,000 9303.30.8010 minus 9303307010 9303.30.8010
1994 228,210 171,158 171,000
1995 102,740 77,055 77,000
1996 57,497 43,123 43,000
1997 108,354 81,266 81,000
1998 100,620 75,465 75,000
1999 158,803 119,102 119,000
2000 173,771 130,328 130,000
2001 158,207 118,655 119,000
2002 193,779 145,334 145,000
2003 348,781 261,586 262,000
2004 276,602 207,452 207,000
2005 226,295 169,721 170,000
2006 269,183 201,887 202,000
2007 305,928 229,446 229,000
2008 252,143 189,107 189,000
2009 418,321 313,741 314,000
2010 186,084 139,563 140,000
2011 216,901 162,676 163,000
2012 429,242 321,932 322,000
2013 523,593 392,695 393,000
2014 316,677 237,508 237,000
2015 326,213 244,660 245,000 Update in current MSR Table.  USITC posts revisions annually. This years total should be altered due to an adjustment.
2016 306,379 229,784 230,000
2017 211,250 158,438 158,000
2018 300,267 225,200 225,000
2019 224,954 168,716 169,000 Post to current MSR table
2020 443,314 332,486 332,000 Post to current MSR table

EXPORT CODES:  

RIMFIRE RIFLES

CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING RIFLES - EXPORTS 

NOTES
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YEAR IMPORT TOTAL YEAR
HTS Code 

9303307010: 
HTS Code 

9303308010: TOTAL Centerfire Year 9303.30.8010

minus

Year 9303307010 9303.30.8010 TOTAL

equals
CENTERFIRE

IMPORTS LESS 
EXPORTS Year

1990 44,158 1990 0 0 0 44,158 1990 1990 44,158 1990 0 0 0 44,158 1990
1991 86,738 1991 0 0 0 86,738 1991 1991 86,738 1991 0 0 0 86,738 1991
1992 85,204 1992 0 0 0 85,204 1992 1992 85,204 1992 0 0 0 85,204 1992
1993 241,694 1993 0 0 0 241,694 1993 1993 241,694 1993 0 0 0 241,694 1993
1994 184,324 1994 0 0 0 184,324 1994 1994 184,324 1994 0 0 0 184,324 1994
1995 46,031 1995 0 0 0 46,031 1995 1995 46,031 1995 0 0 0 46,031 1995
1996 32,762 1996 0 0 0 32,762 1996 1996 32,762 1996 0 0 0 32,762 1996
1997 38,669 1997 0 0 0 38,669 1997 1997 38,669 1997 0 0 0 38,669 1997
1998 24,595 1998 0 0 0 24,595 1998 1998 24,595 1998 0 0 0 24,595 1998
1999 47,755 1999 0 0 0 47,755 1999 1999 47,755 1999 0 0 0 47,755 1999
2000 50,479 2000 0 0 0 50,479 2000 2000 50,479 2000 0 0 0 50,479 2000
2001 51,092 2001 0 0 0 51,092 2001 2001 51,092 2001 0 0 0 51,092 2001
2002 48,330 2002 0 0 0 48,330 2002 2002 48,330 2002 0 0 0 48,330 2002
2003 56,813 2003 0 0 0 56,813 2003 2003 56,813 2003 0 0 0 56,813 2003
2004 56,577 2004 0 0 0 56,577 2004 2004 56,577 2004 0 0 0 56,577 2004
2005 61,845 2005 0 21,945 21,945 39,900 2005 2005 61,845 2005 0 21,945 21,945 39,900 2005
2006 81,066 2006 0 8,897 8,897 72,169 2006 2006 81,066 2006 0 8,897 8,897 72,169 2006
2007 75,688 2007 0 16,341 16,341 59,347 2007 2007 75,688 2007 0 16,341 16,341 59,347 2007
2008 85,476 2008 14,994 0 14,994 70,482 2008 2008 85,476 2008 14,994 0 14,994 70,482 2008
2009 128,174 2009 8,292 0 8,292 119,882 2009 2009 128,174 2009 8,292 0 8,292 119,882 2009
2010 62,684 2010 9,037 0 9,037 53,647 2010 2010 62,684 2010 9,037 0 9,037 53,647 2010
2011 93,472 2011 19,533 0 19,533 73,939 2011 2011 93,472 2011 19,533 0 19,533 73,939 2011
2012 165,602 2012 22,955 0 22,955 142,647 2012 2012 165,602 2012 22,955 0 22,955 142,647 2012
2013 205,901 2013 35,145 0 35,145 170,756 2013 2013 205,901 2013 35,145 0 35,145 170,756 2013
2014 107,158 2014 14,113 0 14,113 93,045 2014 2014 107,158 2014 14,058 0 14,058 93,100 2014
2015 83,194 2015 11,250 0 11,250 71,944 2015 2015 83,269 2015 11,208 0 11,208 72,061 2015
2016 2016 2016 2016 85,758 2016 10,731 0 10,731 75,027 2016
2017 2017 2017 2017 58,848 2017 19,685 0 19,685 39,163 2017
2018 2018 2018 2018 40,654 2018 15,643 0 15,643 25,011 2018
2019 2019 2019 2019 62,342 2019 16,881 0 16,881 45,461 2019
2020 2020 2020 2020 95,138 2020 18,474 0 18,474 76,664 2020
2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 39,609 0 39,609 2021

TOTAL 2,245,481 TOTAL 135,319 47,183 182,502 2,062,979 TOTAL 2,588,296 TOTAL 256,245 47,183 303,428 2,324,477 total centerfire
Source:  USITC Dataweb Source:  USITC Dataweb Imports less exports
Date pulled:  March 8, 2022 Data pulled:  June 2022

IMPORTS:  
RIMFIRE RIFLES

YEAR IMPORT TOTAL YEAR
HTS Code 

9303307030: 
HTS Code 

9303308030: TOTAL Rimfire
TOTAL RIM 

+ CF 75% of total What I HAD Year 9303.30.8030 Year 9303307030 9303.30.8030 TOTAL

RIMFIRE
IMPORTS LESS 

EXPORTS Year
TOTAL RIM + CF

import less exports

75% of total
and round for 

IIR page >

Round to nearest 
thousand

for MSR page posting
1990 38,730 1990 41,963 0 41,963 -3,233 1990 40,925 30,694            24,000            1990 38,730 1990 0 41,963 41,963 -3,233 1990 40,925 30,694              
1991 59,293 1991 54,553 0 54,553 4,740 1991 91,478 68,609            62,000            1991 59,293 1991 0 54,553 54,553 4,740 1991 91,478 68,609              
1992 57,793 1992 46,656 0 46,656 11,137 1992 96,341 72,256            68,000            1992 57,793 1992 0 46,656 46,656 11,137 1992 96,341 72,256              
1993 86,607 1993 26,866 0 26,866 59,741 1993 301,435 226,076          236,000          1993 86,607 1993 0 26,866 26,866 59,741 1993 301,435 226,076            
1994 93,653 1994 49,767 0 49,767 43,886 1994 228,210 171,158          172,000          1994 93,653 1994 0 49,767 49,767 43,886 1994 228,210 171,158            
1995 85,317 1995 28,608 0 28,608 56,709 1995 102,740 77,055            76,000            1995 85,317 1995 0 28,608 28,608 56,709 1995 102,740 77,055              
1996 48,226 1996 0 23,491 23,491 24,735 1996 57,497 43,123            41,000            1996 48,226 1996 0 23,491 23,491 24,735 1996 57,497 43,123              
1997 101,352 1997 0 31,667 31,667 69,685 1997 108,354 81,266            80,000            1997 101,352 1997 0 31,667 31,667 69,685 1997 108,354 81,266              
1998 106,874 1998 0 30,849 30,849 76,025 1998 100,620 75,465            74,000            1998 106,874 1998 0 30,849 30,849 76,025 1998 100,620 75,465              
1999 131,448 1999 0 20,400 20,400 111,048 1999 158,803 119,102          123,000          1999 131,448 1999 0 20,400 20,400 111,048 1999 158,803 119,102            
2000 141,273 2000 0 17,981 17,981 123,292 2000 173,771 130,328          135,000          2000 141,273 2000 0 17,981 17,981 123,292 2000 173,771 130,328            
2001 130,201 2001 0 23,086 23,086 107,115 2001 158,207 118,655          122,000          2001 130,201 2001 0 23,086 23,086 107,115 2001 158,207 118,655            
2002 170,795 2002 0 25,346 25,346 145,449 2002 193,779 145,334          149,000          2002 170,795 2002 0 25,346 25,346 145,449 2002 193,779 145,334            
2003 318,039 2003 0 26,071 26,071 291,968 2003 348,781 261,586          273,000          2003 318,039 2003 0 26,071 26,071 291,968 2003 348,781 261,586            
2004 251,401 2004 0 31,376 31,376 220,025 2004 276,602 207,452          215,000          2004 251,401 2004 0 31,376 31,376 220,025 2004 276,602 207,452            
2005 220,782 2005 0 34,387 34,387 186,395 2005 226,295 169,721          166,000          2005 220,782 2005 0 34,387 34,387 186,395 2005 226,295 169,721            
2006 245,619 2006 0 48,605 48,605 197,014 2006 269,183 201,887          203,000          2006 245,619 2006 0 48,605 48,605 197,014 2006 269,183 201,887            
2007 309,877 2007 0 63,296 63,296 246,581 2007 305,928 229,446          228,000          2007 309,877 2007 0 63,296 63,296 246,581 2007 305,928 229,446            
2008 259,362 2008 77,701 0 77,701 181,661 2008 252,143 189,107          183,000          2008 259,362 2008 77,701 0 77,701 181,661 2008 252,143 189,107            
2009 356,554 2009 58,115 0 58,115 298,439 2009 418,321 313,741          321,000          2009 356,554 2009 58,115 0 58,115 298,439 2009 418,321 313,741            
2010 196,394 2010 63,957 0 63,957 132,437 2010 186,084 139,563          135,000          2010 196,394 2010 63,957 0 63,957 132,437 2010 186,084 139,563            
2011 217,140 2011 74,178 0 74,178 142,962 2011 216,901 162,676          80,000            2011 217,140 2011 74,178 0 74,178 142,962 2011 216,901 162,676            
2012 358,608 2012 72,013 0 72,013 286,595 2012 429,242 321,932          249,000          2012 358,608 2012 72,013 0 72,013 286,595 2012 429,242 321,932            
2013 430,442 2013 77,605 0 77,605 352,837 2013 523,593 392,695           2013 430,442 2013 77,605 0 77,605 352,837 2013 523,593 392,695            
2014 334,463 2014 110,888 0 110,888 223,575 2014 316,620 237,465           2014 334,465 2014 110,888 0 110,888 223,577 2014 316,677 237,508            
2015 330,178 2015 75,885 0 75,885 254,293 2015 326,237 244,678          don’t post until 2015 AFMER 2015 330,140 2015 75,988 0 75,988 254,152 2015 326,213 244,660            
2016 2016 2016 2016 292,923 2016 61,571 0 61,571 231,352 2016 306,379 229,784            
2017 2017 2017 2017 241,550 2017 69,463 0 69,463 172,087 2017 211,250 158,438            
2018 2018 2018 2018 334,263 2018 59,007 0 59,007 275,256 2018 300,267 225,200            
2019 2019 2019 2019 241,951 2019 62,458 0 62,458 179,493 2019 224,954 168,716            
2020 2020 2020 2020 409,606 2020 42,956 0 42,956 366,650 2020 443,314 332,486            
2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 49,856 0 49,856 2021

TOTAL 5,080,421 TOTAL 858,755 376,555 1,235,310 3,845,111 5,908,090 TOTAL 6,600,678 TOTAL 955,756 624,968 1,580,724 5,069,810 total rimfire
Source:  USITC Dataweb Source:  USITC Dataweb Imports less exports
Date pulled:  March 8, 2022 Data pulled:  June 2022

IMPORTS:  HTS 9303308010: 
CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING 

RIFLES

IMPORTS:  HTS 9303308030: 
RIMFIRE RIFLES

EXPORTS:  HTS CodeS 9303307030 & 
9303308030:  RIMFIRE SPORTING, HUNTING 
OR TARGET-SHOOTING RIFLES, NESOI

USE THIS DATA FOR 
PRODUCTION IIR REPORT

MSR page
 imports less exports totals

USE THIS DATA FOR 
PRODUCTION IIR REPORT

MSR page
 imports less exports totals

CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING RIFLES - 
IMPORTS

EXPORTS:  
RIMFIRE RIFLES

CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING RIFLES - 
EXPORTS 

EXPORTS:  HTS CodeS 9303307010 & 
9303308010: 
RIFLES, CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING 
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YEAR
HTS Code 

9303307010: 
HTS Code 

9303308010: TOTAL
1990 0 0 0
1991 0 0 0
1992 0 0 0
1993 0 0 0
1994 0 0 0
1995 0 0 0
1996 0 0 0
1997 0 0 0
1998 0 0 0
1999 0 0 0
2000 0 0 0
2001 0 0 0
2002 0 0 0
2003 0 0 0
2004 0 0 0
2005 0 21,945 21,945
2006 0 8,897 8,897
2007 0 16,341 16,341
2008 14,994 0 14,994
2009 8,292 0 8,292
2010 9,037 0 9,037
2011 19,533 0 19,533
2012 22,955 0 22,955
2013 35,145 0 35,145
2014 14,113 0 14,113
2015 11,250 0 11,250
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

TOTAL 135,319 47,183 182,502

YEAR
HTS Code 

9303307030: 
HTS Code 

9303308030: TOTAL
1990 41,963 0 41,963
1991 54,553 0 54,553
1992 46,656 0 46,656
1993 26,866 0 26,866
1994 49,767 0 49,767
1995 28,608 0 28,608
1996 0 23,491 23,491
1997 0 31,667 31,667
1998 0 30,849 30,849
1999 0 20,400 20,400
2000 0 17,981 17,981
2001 0 23,086 23,086
2002 0 25,346 25,346
2003 0 26,071 26,071
2004 0 31,376 31,376
2005 0 34,387 34,387
2006 0 48,605 48,605
2007 0 63,296 63,296
2008 77,701 0 77,701
2009 58,115 0 58,115
2010 63,957 0 63,957
2011 74,178 0 74,178
2012 72,013 0 72,013
2013 77,605 0 77,605
2014 110,888 0 110,888
2015 75,885 0 75,885
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

TOTAL 858,755 376,555 1,235,310

EXPORTS:  HTS CodeS 9303307010 & 9303308010: 
RIFLES, CENTERFIRE AUTOLOADING 

EXPORTS:  HTS CodeS 9303307030 & 9303308030:  
RIMFIRE SPORTING, HUNTING OR TARGET-SHOOTING 
RIFLES, NESOI
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